© TT Electronics plc
General Note
All data sheets are subject to change without notice.
TT Electronics | Power Partners, Inc
43 Broad Street Suite B206, Hudson, MA 01749, USA. t: +1 (978) 567-9600
SL-xxx-xxx   ISS.6    22/07/2020  Page: 1
Description:
The PMP90 series of AC/DC switching power supplies are for 60-90 watts of continuous output power. They are enclosed in

• No load power consumption less than 0.5W
• Average active efficiency greater than 85%
• Compliant with RoHS requirements
• IEC 60601-1-2 4th Edition EMC Compliant
Model1 Output Average Active
Efficiency (typical)
@115/230 Vac Class-I Class-II V1
Min.
Current
Max.
Current
Tol.
Ripple &
Noise2 Max. Power
PMP90-10 PMP90F-10 5V 0A 12A ±5% 100mV 60W 78/79%
PMP90-10-1 PMP90F-10-1 6V 0A 10A ±5% 100mV 60W 78/79%
PMP90-11 PMP90F-11 9V 0A 7.78A ±5% 100mV 70W 81/82%
PMP90-12 PMP90F-12 12V 0A 6.67A ±5% 120mV 80W 86/85%
PMP90-12-1 PMP90F-12-1 13.5V 0A 6.3A ±5% 135mV 85W 86/85%
PMP90-13 PMP90F-13 15V 0A 5.67A ±5% 150mV 85W 86/85%
PMP90-13-1 PMP90F-13-1 18V 0A 5A ±5% 180mV 90W 86/85%
PMP90-13-2 PMP90F-13-2 19V 0A 4.74A ±5% 190mV 90W 86/86%
PMP90-14 PMP90F-14 24V 0A 3.75A ±5% 240mV 90W 87/86%
PMP90-16 PMP90F-16 30V 0A 3A ±5% 300mV 90W 87/86%
PMP90-18 PMP90F-18 48V 0A 1.87A ±5% 480mV 90W 88/87%
NOTES:
1. Class I models are equipped with IEC320/C14 inlet, and class II models with IEC320/C18 inlet.
2. Ripple and noise is maximum peak to peak voltage value measured at output within 20 MHz bandwidth, at rated line voltage and
output load ranges, and with a 10 μF tantalum capacitor in parallel with a 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor across the output.